# DECISION OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE OF THE CENTRAL EUROPEAN FREE TRADE AGREEMENT No. 3/2010

#### **CEFTA Secretariat Staff – contract renewal**

### Adopted on 12 November 2010

The Joint Committee,

Pursuant to Article 40.2 of the Agreement on the Amendment of and Accession to the Central European Free Trade Agreement;

Having regard to the Joint Committee Decision No.7/2007 (Mandate of the Secretariat) and Decision No.1/2010 (amending Decision No.7/2007) and Decision No.1/2008 (Selection of Staff for the CEFTA Secretariat);

With the objective to ensure continuous and efficient functioning of the CEFTA Secretariat,

Has decided as follows:

## Article 1

The Joint Committee hereby renews the appointment of the Director of the CEFTA Secretariat Ms Renata Vitez and gives consent to renew contracts of staff other than the Director for an additional three (3) years.

#### Article 2

The Joint Committee mandates the Chair in Office to sign the contract renewal with the Director on behalf of CEFTA Parties by 31 December 2010.

The Joint Committee, in line with Decision No.7/2007 and No.1/2010, instructs the Director of the Secretariat to sign renewal contracts for the other current Secretariat staff on behalf of the CEFTA Parties.

This decision shall take effect on the date of its adoption.

Adopted in Belgrade on 12 November 2010 in the presence of representatives of Republic of Albania

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Republic of Croatia

Republic of Macedonia

Republic of Moldova

Montenegro

Republic of Serbia

The United Nations Interim Administration Mission in Kosovo on behalf of Kosovo in accordance with United Nations Security Council Resolution 1244